

CLOSED CAPTIONING QUALITY CERTIFICATION

Per Federal Communications Commission (FCC) rule 79.1(j), 47 C.F.R. § 79.1(j), MeTV Network hereby certifies the following:

MeTV Network, in the ordinary course of business, has adopted and follows the video programmer best practices for closed captioning set forth in FCC Rule 79.1(k)(1).

I certify that I have been designated by MeTV Network as the official responsible for oversight of compliance with the FCC's closed captioning requirements and hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 1st day of January, 2022.

MeTV Network

Signature: <u>CR.</u>

Name: Kyle P. Hart

Title: Director of Network Programming & Operations Weigel Broadcasting Co.